remains after excision of a portion of land of the extent 633.76 m2
sold in virtue of TV 7257/42 from a portion of land of the original
extent of 33 Perches situate in the district of Black River, place
called Bambous. The solde of the portion of land has been found to
be of the extent of FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN SQUARE
METRES (416m2) and bounded as per survey report drawn up by
Mr M. S. HASAN MIYAN dated the 28/02/2025 and registered in
Reg LS 99/99128915 as follows:- Towards the North by the prop-
erty belonging to Mr Ashvin Rajiah, upon thirteen metres and six-
teen centimtres (13.16m).